offering at a public offering price of $18.50 per common share, and the receipt of net proceeds therefrom of approximately
$442.3 million, and borrowings under our revolving credit facility and under the Bridge Loan Facility. This table contains
unaudited information and should be read in conjunction with the information under the caption "Use of Proceeds," our
unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheet as of March 31, 2017 and the notes thereto, which is incorporated by
reference in this prospectus supplement from our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2017,
FPO's unaudited consolidated balance sheet as of March 31, 2017 and the notes thereto, which is incorporated by
reference in this prospectus supplement from our Current Report on Form 8-K dated June 27, 2017, and our unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated balance sheet as of March 31, 2017 and the notes thereto, which is incorporated by
reference in this prospectus supplement from our Current Report on Form 8-K dated June 27, 2017. Information is
presented assuming no exercise of the underwriters' option to purchase additional common shares. Amounts presented are
in thousands.

S-13

GOV

Historical

FPO

Historical

Pro Forma

Adjustments

GOV

Pro Forma

Cash and cash equivalents $ 12,808 $ 13,269 $ (2,200) $ 23,877

Debt:
Unsecured revolving credit

facility $ 160,000 $ 48,758 $ 541,242 $ 750,000
Unsecured term loans, net 547,341 299,433 (299,433) 547,341
Unsecured Bridge Loan Facility,

net — — 115,778 115,778
Senior unsecured notes, net 647,213 — — 647,213
Mortgage notes payable, net 27,415 295,523 (64,163) 258,775

Total debt 1,381,969 643,714 293,424 2,319,107

Shareholders' equity:
Common shares of beneficial

interest 712 59 191 962
Additional paid-in capital 1,473,533 916,460 (474,366) 1,915,627
Cumulative net income 103,744 — — 103,744
Cumulative other comprehensive

income (loss) 43,714 (273) 273 43,714
Cumulative common

distributions (693,133) (438,886) 438,886 (693,133)

Total shareholders' equity 928,570 477,360 (35,016) 1,370,914

Total capitalization $ 2,310,539 $ 1,121,074 $ 258,408 $ 3,690,021

Page 20 of 94

6/30/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1456772/000104746917004343/a2232586z424b...

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

   We estimate that our net proceeds from this offering will be $442.3 million, after payment of the underwriting
discount and other estimated offering expenses payable by us. If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase
additional common shares in full, we estimate that our net proceeds will be $508.8 million, after payment of the
underwriting discount and other estimated offering expenses payable by us. We expect to use the net proceeds from this